

No. 18253 ✓

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETER LEROY ORTIZ,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

FRANCIS C. WHELAN,
United States Attorney,

THOMAS R. SHERIDAN,
Assistant United States Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Section,

WILLIAM D. KELLER,
Assistant United States Attorney,

600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

FILED

MAR 12 1953

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
I.	
Jurisdictional statement	1
II.	
Statement of the facts.....	2
III.	
Argument	6
A. The testimony of Deputy Sheriff Renteria relative to his conversations with co-defendant Trinidad Cortez on February 28 and March 1, of 1962 was not violative of the hearsay rule.....	6
B. The court did not err in admitting the confession of the appellant	12
IV.	
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Busby v. United States, 296 F. 2d 328.....	7
Fuentes v. United States, 283 F. 2d 537.....	8, 11
Glasser v. United States, 315 U. S. 60, 62 S. Ct. 457, 86 L. Ed. 680.....	9, 13
Hitchman Coal & Coke Co. v. Mitchell, 245 U. S. 229, 38 S. Ct. 65, 62 L. Ed. 260.....	8
La Moore v. United States, 180 F. 2d 49.....	13
Parente v. United States, 249 F. 2d 752.....	9
Robinson v. United States, 262 F. 2d 645.....	9
United States v. Gottfried, 165 F. 2d 360.....	13
United States v. Sansone, 231 F. 2d 887.....	9
Williams v. United States, 289 F. 2d 599.....	8
Williams v. United States, 290 F. 2d 451.....	9

RULES

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 39.....	2
---	---

STATUTES

United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3231.....	2
United States Code, Title 21, Sec. 174.....	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	2
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1294.....	2

TEXTBOOKS

McCormick, Handbook of the Law of Evidence (1954), Sec. 244	7
Wigmore on Evidence (3d Ed., 1940), Sec. 499.....	14
Wigmore on Evidence (3d Ed., 1940), Sec. 841(2).....	14
Wigmore on Evidence (3d Ed., 1940), Sec. 1078.....	12
Wigmore on Evidence (3d Ed., 1940), Sec. 1079.....	12
Wigmore on Evidence (3d Ed., 1940), Sec. 1079(a).....	9

No. 18253
